Dear Member.

The RRRHOA board reached a settlement agreement in the 2021 lawsuit, and it has been resolved amicably between the parties. The 2021 RRRHOA Settlement Agreement is under a confidentiality agreement between the plaintiffs and the RRHOA. Any member of the RRRHOA can receive a copy of the 2021 RRRHOA Settlement Agreement, however, they will need to agree to the Non-Disclosure Agreement shown below. To submit a request for a copy of the 2021 RRHOA Settlement Agreement, please print out this form, fill out information on the NDA Terms, and then mail your completed form to the RRRHOA Board at:

RRRHOA, PO Box# 1463, Monument, Colorado, 80132

Once the Board has received and reviews your Request for the 2021 RRRHOA Settlement Agreement, you should receive a PDF of the Settlement Agreement by email within 5-15 days.

-----

## **NDA Terms**

I agree that I will not disclose ANY information from the document which will be sent to me via the email address that I provide below. I also understand that this information legally binds me to have; but not disclose the document which I am about to receive.

The information you will provide below will be used to validate you as a RRR owner. Once this has been done, the RRRHOA will send you the settlement document within 5-15 days

I agree to the NDA terms listed above under NDA Terms:

I agree to the above NDA terms	
Signature:	
Print Name:	
Date:	-
E-mail Address:	-
Contact Phone #:	
Enter Your Lot Address:	
Mailing Address:	